SF-0402S-M Series - Slow Blow Multilayer Surface Mount Fuses
SinglFuse™ SF-0402S-M Series Features
■ Single blow fuse for overcurrent protection
■ 1005 (EIA 0402) miniature footprint
■ Slow blow fuse (Fusing time ≤5 seconds at 250 % rated current)
■ UL 248-14 compliant
■ Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
■ Multilayer SMD design
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s)****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-0402S050M-2 0.50 0.378
24 VDC 35 A @ 24 VDC
0.0041 ✓
SF-0402S075M-2 0.75 0.209 0.0071 ✓
SF-0402S100M-2 1.00 0.119 0.0142 ✓
SF-0402S150M-2 1.50 0.0557 0.051 ✓
SF-0402S200M-2 2.00 0.0348 0.071 ✓
SF-0402S300M-2 3.00 0.0209 0.111 ✓
SF-0402S400M-2 4.00 0.0139 0.212 ✓
***  Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ±30 %.
****Melting I2t calculated at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.
*R
oH

Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
How to Order
SF - 0402  S  050  M - 2
SinglFuse™ Product Designator
SMD Footprint
   0402 = 1005 (EIA 0402) size
Fuse Blow Type
 S = Slow blow
Rated Current
 050 ~ 400 (0.50 A ~ 4.00 A)
Structure Type
 M = Multilayer
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel
105
80
70
60
55
65
75
85
90
95
100
50
-55 -35 -15 5
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
R
AT
ED
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
PE
R
CE
N
TA
G
E
(%
)
25 45 65 85 105 125
1.00 ± 0.10
(.039 ± .004)
0.25 ± 0.10
(.010 ± .004)
0.51 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
0.51 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
0.51 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
0.70
(.028)